200 Have shart 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 222 997 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 901 222 997 90 0 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 NAIL 10 90 0 - 3 4 2 - 8 0 8 6 P.0 Rox 5828 8 ALLABASSEL 11 12314 ACCOUNT NO. : 972100000032 REFERENCE : 544329 4556 A	
P.O. BOX 5828 TAUAHASSIL FL 12314 ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 544000	
REFERENCE . 544000	
REFERENCE 1 544329	
4656A	
AUTHORIZATION : 2000014081 COST LIMIT : 5122.50 Mit	02 :
ORDER DATE : February 16, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 10130 AM	
ORDER NO. 1 544329	
CUSTOMER NO: 4656A	
CUSTOMER: Elizabeth Galvin, Legal Aget GREENBERG TRAURIG HOFFMAN LIPOFF ROSEN & QUENTEL, P. A. P. O. Box 12890	
Miami, FL 33101-2890	
Pasce 01344/	
NAME: POINTE INVESTMENT SERVICES, NEED TODAY	
XXXXXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Image: Certificate of Limited Partnership Image: Certificate of Limited Partnership	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: III IIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIIII IIIIII IIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	
2-16-95 0-177	P

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>POINTE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.</u>

95 FEB IC PU 3 20

ARTICLE

The name of the corporation is POINTE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC., (hereinafter4 called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is c/o: Lori Berman, 21845 Powerline Road, Boca Raton, FL 33433.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares <u>Authorized</u>	Par Value <u>Per Share</u>	Class of Stock	
1,000	\$ 0.01		
	φ 0.01	Common	

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation shall hold a special meeting of shareholders only:

- On call of the Board of Directors or persons authorized to do so by the Corporation's Bylaws; or
- (2) If the holders of not less than 50 percent of the persons entitled to vote on any issue proposed to be considered at the proposed special meeting sign, date, and deliver to the Corporation's secretary one or more written demands for the meeting describing the purpose or purposes for which it is to be held.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 1201 Hays Street, City of Tallahassee, County of Leon, State of Florida 32301, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Corporation Information Services. Inc.

ARTICLE VI

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least one director, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's Bylaws.

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one, and the name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors, who will serve as the Corporation's director until successors are duly elected and qualified is:

> LORI BERMAN 21845 Powerline Road Boca Raton, FL 33433

ARTICLE VII

The name of the Incorporator is Patricia Menendez Cambo, and the address of the Incorporator is 1221 Brickell Avenue, Miami, FL 33131.

ARTICLE VIII

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of February, 1995.

ATRICIA MENENDEZ CAMBO - Incorporator

l

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of POINTE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC., hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §607.0505.

> CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, Registered Agent

PATRICIA G. PIZZUTO Agent for Registered Agent BY:

Dated: February ______, 1995.

STRUGAL VERNEL HIRAR J 11

	PLEASE REA						
	FOR	FLO	Sandra B	Mortham		ETING THIS FORM.	
REINSTATEMENT				FILED			
DOCUMENT # P95000013441					96 DEC 20 MH 10: 43		
POI	POINTE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.			SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA			
	all Pace of Business	Klailing Ac				TALL ANASSEE PLONDA	
21045 6	R. Carl Palmer, Jr. Powerline nd. RATON FL 33433	C/O (21045 PO	Rindan R. Carl Pa IVERLINE RD. TON FL 33433				
2 Now F	o addresson are incorrect in any way, kno th Principal Office Address, If Applicable	rough incorrect	Information and e uting Office Addres	tildt gammallum bol		ATEMENT (the
Swte, Apt	it #, otc	Suito, Apt. i			4 Date Ince To De Eke	exported or Qualified values in Florida 02/16/1995	
City & Sta	ato	City A State	,		5. FEI Numb	01	nd For
Zφ	Country	Zip		lintry	0. CERTIFICAT	IT OF PTATUS OF STATUS	Ppicable
Title(s)	s and Stront Addresses of Each Officer and/c Name of Officers	or Director (Flo	orida nonprofit corp	Porations must list at loss	it 3 directors)	Tor a Cortilitate o	d Status
D	2 ind/or Directors		Street Address of Each Officer and/or Director 3 (Do NOT Uso Post Office Dox Num		mbors)	4 City / State / Zip	
	R. Carl Palmer, Jr.		21845 POWE	rline rd.		BOCA RATON FL 33433	
D	Roberto Kassin		65 NW 168th Street			M 142 5 -	
D	D Stuppt Dut-1			Date Palm Road		N. Miami Beach, FL 33169	
						Boca Raton, FL 33432	
					Eid	10002038356 	
<u> </u>	8. Name and Address of Current Reg						
CORPO	PRATION INFORMATION SERVICES INC			1		dress of New Registered Agent	
1201 14	IZUT MAYS ST, Street Addre			1 OHAOL WOOL622 (H/O) 1	Drothy Yacavone 9 (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 845 Powerline Road		
				Suild, Apl. #, Elc.			CR2E040 (7,96)
0. I, being apj	ppointed the registered agent of the above na	med corporate	DO. OM (amilias viti	^{Cin} Boca Raton	,	State Zm Code FL 33433	
ignature of ogistered Age	on _ ov mathy R. Ug	Unone		n and accept the obligation			
1. Does Dept.	this corporation any any	ERED AGENT			····	Dato Dec. 12, 1996	
Fcertify that I	Lam an officer or director of the receiver or t		orida Statul	tes. Yes	No	(See other side for information on intangible tax.) 607 or 617, F.S. Hurther certify that when filing ction 607.0401 or 617.0401, F.S., that all foos ction 1607(301) F.S. The left and the set	
	E: Reefer	shall have the	Sted on this form of same legal effect	as in made under oath.	nption under se	607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when filling totion 637,0401 or 617,0401, F.S., that all fees section 119,07(3)(i), F.S. The information indicate 605 561-361-1614 Date Dayton Property	bd

0085949

AF